9:00 A.M.
9:05
9:10
9:40
9:50

10:20
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
12:00
12:15

12:30 P.M.
1:15
1:45
2:15
3:30
4:00
5:30

Agenda

Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting

30 January 2024

Wallops Flight Facility, Bldg. E-104, Room 214

Via In-Person and Virtual Assembly

All Times Eastern

Meeting Logistics, Review of Agenda, and Introduction

Welcome from the Wallops Flight Facility
NASA HQ Program and Heliophysics Update
NASA HQ Astrophysics Update

Sounding Rocket Program Office Update
Current Manifest and Challenges
NSROC IV -- Status, Planning
Update on Mission Managers

NSROC Program Update

COFFEE BREAK

Response to July 2023 SRWG Findings
Update on Flight Termination Systems
Peru Campaign Update

Update on Ranges

Gun Launched Sub-Orbital Sounding

Science Presentation:

Efficient Integral-field Spectroscopy of Feedback
from Massive Stars with 36.375 INFUSE

LUNCH

Rocket Motors and Vehicles

SRPO Technology and Engineering Update
NSROC Technology Engineering Update
BREAK

Executive Session (incl. recommendations)

ADJOURN

Pfaff
Pierce
Moses
Hams

Rosanova

Weaver

SRPO

Brodell
King/Bundick
SRPO
Pedersen

Fleming

Brodell
Yacobucci

NSROC

SRWG



Agenda (DAY TWO)

Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting

Wallops Flight Facility, Bldg. E-104, Room 214

31 January 2024

Via In-person and Virtual Assembly

All Times Eastern

9:00 AM Discussion of Day 1 of SRWG meeting + Other topics?  SRWG/HQ
10:00 AM Discussion with Giovanni Rosanova + SRPO Pfaff/Rosanova
11:00 AM SRWG Committee discussion and Review of Findings SRWG

12:30 PM SRWG adjourns

SPLINTER MEETING
3:00 PM Discussion: Pfaff/NSROC
Trajectory data, “T-zeroes”, and Attitude Solutions

for Geophysics payloads
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