Agenda

Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting

30 January 2024

Wallops Flight Facility, Bldg. E-104, Room 214

Via In-Person and Virtual Assembly

All Times Eastern

9:00 A.M.	Meeting Logistics, Review of Agenda, and Introduction	Pfaff
9:05	Welcome from the Wallops Flight Facility	Pierce
9:10	NASA HQ Program and Heliophysics Update	Moses
9:40	NASA HQ Astrophysics Update	Hams
9:50	Sounding Rocket Program Office Update Current Manifest and Challenges NSROC IV Status, Planning Update on Mission Managers	Rosanova
10:20	NSROC Program Update	Weaver
10:30	COFFEE BREAK	
10:45	Response to July 2023 SRWG Findings	SRPO
11:00	Update on Flight Termination Systems	Brodell
11:15	Peru Campaign Update	King/Bundick
11:30	Update on Ranges	SRPO
12:00	Gun Launched Sub-Orbital Sounding	Pedersen
12:15	Science Presentation:	Fleming
	Efficient Integral-field Spectroscopy of Feedback from Massive Stars with 36.375 INFUSE	
12:30 P.M.	LUNCH	
1:15	Rocket Motors and Vehicles	Brodell
1:45	SRPO Technology and Engineering Update	Yacobucci
2:15	NSROC Technology Engineering Update	NSROC
3:30	BREAK	
4:00	Executive Session (incl. recommendations)	SRWG
5:30	ADJOURN	

Agenda (DAY TWO)

Sounding Rocket Working Group Meeting

Wallops Flight Facility, Bldg. E-104, Room 214

31 January 2024

Via In-person and Virtual Assembly

All Times Eastern

9:00 AM	Discussion of Day 1 of SRWG meeting + Other topics?	SRWG/HQ
10:00 AM	Discussion with Giovanni Rosanova + SRPO	Pfaff/Rosanova
11:00 AM	SRWG Committee discussion and Review of Findings	SRWG
12:30 PM	SRWG adjourns	

SPLINTER MEETING

3:00 PM Discussion: Pfaff/NSROC

Trajectory data, "T-zeroes", and Attitude Solutions for Geophysics payloads